RESOLUTION NO. 2154

WHEREAS, the Albany-Santiam Canal Bridge on Columbus Street which lies within the city limits of the City of Albany has been improved to city standards; and

WHEREAS, the Albany-Santiam Canal Bridge on Columbus Street is now being maintained by the City of Albany; and

WHEREAS, Pacific Power & Light has offered to surrender jurisdiction over said bridge to the City of Albany.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Albany City Council that the City of Albany hereby accepts from Pacific Power & Light the transfer of jurisdiction of the Albany-Santiam Canal Bridge on Columbus Street.

DATED THIS 27TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1980.

Richard Elsen

ATTEST: Recorder